						$\psi$ \$
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECOR		DRM C		-09-2001	TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
	4.01 F	ATEN	rs (			
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please r.		1610632	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying particular Simon E. Shearman Geoffrey G. Skanes Kalvin W. Korpela Douglas B. Cross Luc Boucher</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies</li> </ol>	JAN 2 4	2001 - 201 2001 - 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201	2.		Iress of receiving paryue. Nortel Networks Limite World Trade Center of I 380 St. Antoine Street V Montreal, Quebec, H2Y 3Y4, Canada	d Montreal
3. Nature of conveyance	<b>)</b> :					
Assignment Security Agr Other Execution Date: November 22, 2 23, 2000, November 24, 2000 and	2000, November 23, 200	Merger Change of Name 0, November	Additiona	I name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 1	No
4. Application number(s If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applicatio	: on, the execution d	ate of the a		t No.(s):	
A. Patent Applic	cation No.(s):			D. Faten	(NO.(3).	
09/644,648	3					
		nal numbers attac				
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>			6.	patents involved	f applications and 1:	
Name: John D.	Harris		7.	Total fee (37 CI Enclo	FR 3:41) sed	\$ 40.00
160 Elgir	NG LAFLEUR HENDE	00		Autho	rized to be charged to de	posit account
	Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 1C3 CANADA		8.	Deposit accou	int number: <u>50-1644</u>	
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA			
9. Statement and signa	ture	<u>.</u>	<u></u>			
	owledge and belief, th	ne foregoing in	formatio	n is true and cor	rect and any attached cop	by is a true copy of
John D. Harris Registration No. 39,465		10.	10	-	January 12, 200	01
Name of Person Signi	ing	- Alere	Signature	<u>~</u>	Dat	
	~		Total nur	nber of pages comprising	cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: 3
n talah sebelah sebelah Sebelah sebelah sebelah Sebelah sebelah	Commissioner of	ecorded with requ f Patents & Trade Washington, D.C	ired cover marks, Bo	sheet information to		

REEL: 011495 FRAME: 0562

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is: World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Ouebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## **BACKPLANE POWER LANDING SYSTEM**

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_09/644,648 \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_August 24, 2000

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

valsu-

Witness Signature

Luca Diacomescu Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

LUC BOUCHER

Witness Name (print)

asprowicz\_\_\_

Witness Name (print)

Kalvin W. KORPELA

Date 11/2

Date 11/23 Assigno

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011495 FRAME: 0563

Date 11/22/00

□ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

Witness Signature Marin earma

Date NOV 24/ Assignor 12000 CROSS Douglas 1

Witness Name (print)

Alpuison Atkinson tness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Date Nov 20/2000 Assignor